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2
11:56

2400 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Jean-Francois Maury
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX JEAN-FRANCOIS MAURY Breed 2 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 9.000, 5.000, 
2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 53.000. 

1
2400

ML: 12,0

Jasper's Way
5j. b hors W (Classic Way - Orvanne)

Trainer: Frederic Clozier
Besitzer: J.F. Goubet
Züchter: M. Jean François Goubet

Frederic Clozier

2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    23.895 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.865 €14,4 49.650 €
20.11 Toulouse 5 18,0 2750A 21.000 41,0 F. Clozier Jean D'Hollenbourg, Juno Ellis, Joyeuse Sm
28.10 Toulouse 8 17,6 2150A 24.000 14,0 F. Clozier Jazz Pat, Jumper Star, Jimmu Du Patural
22.09 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 4 2650B 16.000 F. Clozier Jetlag De Beaufour, Jeannot Du Vallon, Jag
02.09 Auch 8 15,3 2825B 16.500 F. Clozier Jiotto, Jacari, Javari Gema
18.08 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 4 2650B 16.000 F. Clozier Jag Lucaxelo, Joe Louis, Javanaise

2
ML: 13,0

Junta Des Thirons
5j. b hors S (Univers De Pan - Diva D'Yvel)

Trainer: Michel-X. Charlot
Besitzer: Y. Cantarel
Züchter: M. Patrick Le Page

Michel-X.  Charlot

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.145 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.110 €14,6 49.335 €
28.10 Toulouse dis 2150A 24.000 27,0 M.X. Charlot Jade Gerbehaye, Joyce D'Aveze, Java De 
21.09 Langon-Libourne unpl 2825B 15.000 Th. Le Merrer Joyau Blue, Jogger Kily, Juvisy Gema
13.09 Toulouse unpl 2975B 15.500 Th. Le Merrer Jika Sautonne, Jiminy Criket Ace, Jogger Kil
02.09 Auch unpl 2825B 16.500 Et. Clozier Just Do It Lovely, Jasmine Du Meleuc, Jena
17.05 Toulouse 7 17,8 2350B 19.500 M.X. Charlot Jade Gerbehaye, Java De Beuvron, Jakarta

3A

ML: 12,0

Jumper Star
5j. b hors W (Artiste De Joudes - The Star Loo

Trainer: Betty Ruiz
Besitzer: B. Ruiz
Züchter: M. Guy Maillard

Jerome Chavatte

2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    21.375 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    12.985 €14,3 52.500 €
24.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 17,0 2750B 16.500 J. Chavatte Jersey Island, Jason Fac, Jo De L'ormerie
28.10 Toulouse 2 17,0 2150A 24.000 6,8 F. Desmigneux Jazz Pat, Jumper Star, Jimmu Du Patural
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,3 2675B 17.500 D. Bonne Jeff De Monpaz, Julius Wilmie, Jumper Star
07.09 Langon-Libourne 8 17,2 2825B 10.000 Y. Bouisson Jimmu Du Patural, Je Suis Renka, Julia De 
21.08 Lannemezan-Vic 4 2225B 15.500 M.P. Marie Jobert Du Moulin, Javari Gema, Jiotto

4B

ML: 71,0

Jeff De Monpaz
5j. b hors W (Apprenti Sorcier - Penang)

Trainer: Louis Lalande
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Lalande
Züchter: M. Yannick Maury

Louis Lalande

2024: 11 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    37.035 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    775 €15,3 52.410 €
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 15,3 2675B 17.500 L. Lalande Jeff De Monpaz, Julius Wilmie, Jumper Star
23.09 Vic-Fezensac 1 2475B 15.500 L. Lalande Jeff De Monpaz, Jimmu Du Patural, Jack Du
14.09 Miramont De Guy 1 2725B 14.000 L. Lalande Jeff De Monpaz, Jack Du Verger, Jaguar Du
18.08 Fleurance 1 2600B 17.500 L. Lalande Jeff De Monpaz, Javari Du Chatelet, Jasmin
30.07 Biarritz 2 18,9 2950B 16.000 L. Lalande Joone Josselyn, Jeff De Monpaz, Jasmine 

5
ML: 39,0

Jantara Desbois
5j. b hors S (Look De Star - Quantara Du Donj

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Y. Henry
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Guittet-Desbois

Lana Henry

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    25.525 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.990 €15,4 49.515 €
28.10 Toulouse dis 2150A 24.000 1,9 M. Criado Jade Gerbehaye, Joyce D'Aveze, Java De 
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 15,6 2675B 17.500 Lana Henry Justagigolo Sallaz, Jantara Desbois, Jeanno
30.06 Castéra-Verduzan dis 2800A 18.500 J. Chavatte Jasper Quesnot, Javanaise De Fars, Jeanbl
20.06 Vichy 1 15,5 2975B 23.000 2,1 M. Abrivard Jantara Desbois, Jalousy Du Rabutin, Jancy
06.06 Toulouse 1 16,2 2950B 24.000 7,4 F. Clozier Jantara Desbois, Jade Gerbehaye, Jakarta 

6
ML: 10,0

Jysko De Godrel
5j. b hors W (Uniclove - Julietta)

Trainer: Bastien Clairet
Besitzer: C. Sevestre
Züchter: Josette Lasseur

Manuel Criado

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.560 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    25.415 €13,2 50.225 €
05.11 Saint-Galmier 3 16,2 2600A 20.000 5,8 Th. Briand Johnny Mix, Jamberoo, Jysko De Godrel
19.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 2200A 19.000 B. Clairet Jalapeno, Juliano Stile, Jewel Smile
25.08 Jullianges 2 2450B 16.000 Alexis Lerenard Jamberoo, Jysko De Godrel, Jade D'Alligny
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains 2 2000B 16.000 Th. Briand Jamy De Sampanges, Jysko De Godrel, Jos
14.07 Jullianges 4 2425B 18.000 B. Clairet Karaka Wood, Item De Montciant, Ibiza De 

7
ML: 13,0

Jasmin De La Cour
5j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Star Dete)

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: Corine Berger
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De La Tour

Jonathan Cuoq

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.445 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    25.815 €14,6 50.750 €
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 17,2 2875B 21.000 11,0 J. Cuoq Jup And Star, Jackson Hill, Jamin De Bry
22.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 3 14,9 2650A 23.000 11,0 J. Cuoq Jolan Boy, Just Pat, Jasmin De La Cour
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,6 2650A 16.500 J. Cuoq Jericho Du Bellay, Jasmin De La Cour, Jogg
28.07 Aix-Les-Bains 9 2025B 16.000 J. Cuoq Jordanito, Jet Du Ril, Jerk Julry
05.07 Feurs 6 15,7 2875B 20.000 7,5 J. Cuoq Joyeux D'Ouxy, Just The Green, Just Sixty 

8
ML: 20,0

Josvil
5j. b hors W (Village Mystic - Sata Josselyn)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: P. Tailpied
Züchter: M. Gérard Simon

Cedric Terry

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.190 € 2023: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.185 €13,4 52.155 €
03.11 Saint-Brieuc 8 15,2 2500A 16.500 Cedric Terry Just De La Mortrie, Jappelou, Jow Piquenar
12.10 Caen dis 2450B 24.000 51,0 Cedric Terry Jaouen, Jest The Best, Jet Nonantais
15.09 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2650B 17.500 N. Vimond Japan Girl, Jicky Girl, Jefferson De Carel
11.07 Biarritz 6 17,6 2150B 18.500 Th. Ducos Jazz Verone, Horban, Heliot De Gachere
28.06 Hyères 4 15,0 2650A 19.000 D. Bekaert Joy Margot, Jalon Du Goutier, Jean De La L

9
ML: 10,0

Jakady D'Emeraude
5j. b hors W (Turbo Jet - Verte Emeraude)

Trainer: Renaud Debue
Besitzer: A. Thibout D'Anesy
Züchter: M. Alain Thibout D'Anesy

Virgile Foucault

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    31.515 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.450 €13,6 46.185 €
17.11 Agen-La Garenne 1 16,1 2575A 17.500 M.X. Charlot Jakady D'Emeraude, Jarode Paulois, Java 
28.10 Toulouse 7 17,5 2150A 24.000 53,0 M.X. Charlot Jazz Pat, Jumper Star, Jimmu Du Patural
09.09 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 23.000 24,0 M. Criado Jeanblanc Duem, Jasper Quesnot, Joyeuse 
20.07 Villeréal dis 2450B 16.500 M. Criado Jizuke Jiel, Juliani De Lalosse, Jerry Pont V
06.07 Vichy 1 13,6 1609A 23.000 3,2 J.M. Bazire Jakady D'Emeraude, Jamy De Sampanges, 

10
ML: 20,0

Just An Eagle
5j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Charmeuse De Sim

Trainer: Martial Gauvin
Besitzer: H. Jay
Züchter: Ecurie Hugo & Pierre Pilarski

Martial Gauvin

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    28.650 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,1 48.130 €
19.10 Salon De Provenc 8 15,9 2200A 19.000 Th. Briand Jalapeno, Juliano Stile, Jewel Smile
04.10 Hyères 2 16,6 2650A 20.000 7,6 Th. Briand James Bond, Just An Eagle, Jalapeno
02.09 Auch 9 15,3 2825B 16.500 Martial Gauvin Jiotto, Jacari, Javari Gema
04.08 Aix-Les-Bains 3 2000B 16.000 Martial Gauvin Jolirose Grangeois, Jalna Loulou, Just An E
06.07 Vichy 3 14,1 1609A 23.000 5,5 Martial Gauvin Jakady D'Emeraude, Jamy De Sampanges, 

11A

ML: 16,0

Java De Beuvron
5j. noi. pa S (Univers De Pan - Teklanika River

Trainer: Betty Ruiz
Besitzer: B. Ruiz
Züchter: M. Pierrick Cateline

Nicolas-R. Brossard

2024: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    23.150 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.655 €16,0 38.785 €
17.11 Agen-La Garenne 3 16,5 2575A 17.500 Et. Clozier Jakady D'Emeraude, Jarode Paulois, Java 
19.10 Grenade-Sur-Gar 2 18,1 2725B 10.000 R. Le Creps Jason Gold, Java De Beuvron, Jack Magiste
07.10 Castéra-Verduzan 4 18,6 2825B 10.000 R. Le Creps Jabadao, Jadis Prior, Jackpot Mencourt
07.09 Langon-Libourne 4 16,2 2825B 10.000 E. Jouniaux Jimmu Du Patural, Je Suis Renka, Julia De 
11.08 Fleurance 7 2600B Monte 15.500 L. Lorent Jean De Gimat, Jazz Du Chatelet, Just Hap

12
ML: 21,0

Jivago Du Bois
5j. b hors W (Ulysse - Pauline Du Bois)

Trainer: Herve Beaumont
Besitzer: H. Beaumont
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Daguet

Loic Beaumont

2024: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.035 € 2023: 20 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.805 €13,7 30.690 €
10.11 Castelsarrasin 2 18,0 2375B Monte 16.000 L. Magnenat Janick Du Vivier, Jivago Du Bois, Jeanbat D
05.10 Beaumont De Lo 3 13,7 2550B Monte 17.000 S. Treich Jiskaya De Grez, Jango Bello, Jivago Du Bo
13.09 Toulouse 7 17,6 2950B 15.500 L. Beaumont Jika Sautonne, Jiminy Criket Ace, Jogger Kil
02.09 Auch unpl 2800B 16.500 H. Beaumont Jiotto, Jacari, Javari Gema
24.08 Villeréal dis 2450B 14.500 L. Beaumont Java De Caponet, Jatiluwih, Jiminy Criket A
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2400 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Jean-Francois Maury
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX JEAN-FRANCOIS MAURY Breed 2 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 9.000, 5.000, 
2.800, 1.600, 1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 53.000. 

13B

ML: 28,0

Jango Bello
5j. b hors W (Doberman - Catinka Bella)

Trainer: Louis Lalande
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Lalande
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Vincent Cabos

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    21.195 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.000 €13,7 40.485 €
20.10 Bordeaux-Le Bou unpl 2675B 17.500 L. Lalande Justagigolo Sallaz, Jantara Desbois, Jeanno
05.10 Beaumont De Lo 2 13,7 2550B Monte 17.000 E. Callier Jiskaya De Grez, Jango Bello, Jivago Du Bo
11.08 Fleurance dis 2600B Monte 15.500 M. Tijou Jean De Gimat, Jazz Du Chatelet, Just Hap
07.07 Monpazier 1 3150B Monte 14.000 M. Tijou Jango Bello, Jagersro, Jovial De Venel
22.06 Agen-La Garenne 9 2625B 24.000 68,0 L. Lalande Javari Du Chatelet, Jade Venesi, Jeannot B

14
ML: 46,0

Jero De Phyt's
5j. al W (Saxo De Vandel - Luciole D'Aussy)

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie Ostheimer
Züchter: Ecurie Ostheimer

Pierre Geray

2024: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    29.630 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.810 €14,7 47.140 €
20.11 Toulouse dis 2750A 21.000 5,1 M. Abrivard Jean D'Hollenbourg, Juno Ellis, Joyeuse Sm
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 2 14,8 2625B 26.000 5,2 A. Barrier Justice Brickell, Jero De Phyt's, Jalisca Des 
04.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 36.000 83,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Jardyland, Joiso Poker Pro, Jaguar D'Herm
13.10 Challans dis 2900B 19.000 L. Danielo Jaflo Gema, Jaurias, Joyce Mess
29.09 Graignes 3 16,4 2725B 15.500 9,3 L. Goetz Jaguar Du Dollar, Jackpot De L'envol, Jero 

15
ML: 76,0

Jezabel De Lorgere
5j. b hors S (Lilium Madrik - Version Narcy)

Trainer: Yves Hurel
Besitzer: J. Hurel
Züchter: Julie Batiot

Axel Laigron

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.150 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.915 €14,7 45.065 €
20.11 Toulouse dis 2750A 21.000 143,0 Axel Laigron Jean D'Hollenbourg, Juno Ellis, Joyeuse Sm
03.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 9 22,1 2725B Monte 16.500 Ch. Schotter Jipcho Skill, Isaria Du Guelier, Jacady Sly
19.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 2200A 19.000 Ch. Schotter Jalapeno, Juliano Stile, Jewel Smile
17.02 Agen-La Garenne 7 14,7 2575A 21.000 13,0 Y. Hurel Jack Reacher, Jakadi De Vauville, Jeen Lov
02.02 Toulouse 2 17,3 2750A 21.000 5,9 Y. Hurel Jacinthe Du Boiron, Jezabel De Lorgere, Ju

16 John Steed
5j. b hors W (Easy Des Racques - Kigala)

Trainer: Dimitri Crespel
Besitzer: Ecurie Crespel
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Casa Blancaise

Dimitri Crespel

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.450 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    12.175 €15,2 24.665 €
26.10 Le Pertre 9 2750B 15.500 Christoph.Corbineau Joker Ges, Janelle Rush, Jasmine Du Mele
05.10 Cabourg dis 2750B Monte 23.000 74,0 Christoph.Corbineau Jupiter Planchette, Jehan, Jazz Des Corvee
22.09 Ecommoy 5 2775B 16.500 R. Marty Jacomo Danica, Jacquot Du Dome, Jeremy 
12.08 Bréhal 8 2850B 16.000 S. Baude Je Viens Du Sud, Jurella De Palm, Jolly Loo
04.08 Neuillé-Pont-Pierr dis 3000B 16.000 A. Ernault Jerk Haufor, Jango Angele, Juliette Du Leon

Ergebnis: Quoten:


